
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For January 27, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

16-JAN-2025 15:05Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8863926

8798237

8817569

8821637

8821680

8827676

8849819

8859143

8860348

8860363

8863863

8864220

8864314

8864379

8864380

8864381

8873366

Case

KAUR, PARMINDER

SEREFOGLU KHEIR, SELIN

FARRELL, RUSSELL ANTHONY

SIMS, EMILY

NEJAT, RAMIN

SMITH, THOMAS AARON E

JETHI, AJAYVEER SINGH

PATEL, KUSH GANGARAM

MASON, LIAM PAUL

MACDOW, LISA MARIE

VALPY, NOAH

MACDOW, LISA MARIE

TANG, ZIHAN

AHMAD, MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ

AHMAD, MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ

AHMAD, MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ

BEAZLEY, MARTIN KIRK

Name

1010690-1

999166-1

783187-3

730546-11

889339-2

983110-1

1007379-1

1010612-1

884656-3

921626-3

1009790-1

921626-3

971732-2

996841-3

996841-3

996841-3

7296-11

Person

MVA 97(1)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 149(1)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 149(1)

MVA 149(1)

LCA 78(3)

MVA 149(1)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 175(3)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For January 27, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

16-JAN-2025 15:06Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8825839

8826988

8848727

8848728

8864180

8864199

8864200

8864316

8865275

8865407

8865572

8865962

8865995

8866063

Case

MADER, DIETMAR

ROSS, HAILEY MAIRE

WASALA MUDIYANSELAGE, NAWEEN 
LUCKSHAN
WASALA MUDIYANSELAGE, NAWEEN 
LUCKSHAN
KNOX, GARRETT NOEL

KENT, ISAAC JAMES

GURPREET SINGH, NONE

ELSAYED, AMR MAHMOUD

WHITE, BRANDON JASON

NASRALLAH, ANNA MARIE

GALLO, MARCO MASSIMILIANO

ARYAKHAH, AZAM

GAGAN, NONE

IVEY, DEVIN LUCAS

Name

461169-7

651532-17

948953-1

948953-1

1013111-1

686737-5

1012335-1

1007455-1

1011093-1

650715-2

1009486-1

1010163-1

1010392-1

748724-3

Person

MVA 230(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 103(3)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 120(4)

LCA 78(3)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 100D(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


	HFX_NC_Jan27
	HFX_NC_Jan272

