ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For January 27, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hooring Boscon	Case Age Mnths
Case	Name		Charge	геа		Hearing Reason	
8863926	KAUR, PARMINDER	1010690-1	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8798237	SEREFOGLU KHEIR, SELIN	999166-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8817569	FARRELL, RUSSELL ANTHONY	783187-3	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8821637	SIMS, EMILY	730546-11	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8821680	NEJAT, RAMIN	889339-2	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8827676	SMITH, THOMAS AARON E	983110-1	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8849819	JETHI, AJAYVEER SINGH	1007379-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8859143	PATEL, KUSH GANGARAM	1010612-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8860348	MASON, LIAM PAUL	884656-3	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8860363	MACDOW, LISA MARIE	921626-3	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8863863	VALPY, NOAH	1009790-1	LCA 78(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8864220	MACDOW, LISA MARIE	921626-3	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8864314	TANG, ZIHAN	971732-2	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8864379	AHMAD, MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ	996841-3	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8864380	AHMAD, MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ	996841-3	MVA 175(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8864381	AHMAD, MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ	996841-3	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8873366	BEAZLEY, MARTIN KIRK	7296-11	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For January 27, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8825839	MADER, DIETMAR	461169-7	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8826988	ROSS, HAILEY MAIRE	651532-17	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8848727	WASALA MUDIYANSELAGE, NAWEEN LUCKSHAN	948953-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8848728	WASALA MUDIYANSELAGE, NAWEEN LUCKSHAN	948953-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8864180	KNOX, GARRETT NOEL	1013111-1	MVA 103(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8864199	KENT, ISAAC JAMES	686737-5	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8864200	GURPREET SINGH, NONE	1012335-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8864316	ELSAYED, AMR MAHMOUD	1007455-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8865275	WHITE, BRANDON JASON	1011093-1	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8865407	NASRALLAH, ANNA MARIE	650715-2	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm		
8865572	GALLO, MARCO MASSIMILIANO	1009486-1	LCA 78(3)		06:00 pm		
8865962	ARYAKHAH, AZAM	1010163-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm		
8865995	GAGAN, NONE	1010392-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm		
8866063	IVEY, DEVIN LUCAS	748724-3	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm		